
Lincoln County Meetings

Gateway | gatewaytoprevention.org 1

Meeting Location
1001 Steele Ave. (Old City Hall – 911 
Center in Chandler) 

Contact
Bruce B. at 405-317-4508

*The first Sunday of each month is a 
candlelight meeting.

Time 
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
1:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
10:00am
6:30pm 

Day 
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Notes 
Discussion
Beginners
Mens/Womens
Beginners
Open
Literature
Open
Literature
Literature

Meeting Location
299 W. 14th St.  (Old Douglas 
Gym in Chandler)

Time 
7:00pm

Day 
Wednesday

Notes 
Christ-Centered
12 Step Program

Support Group Meetings

Meeting Location
343016 E. 980 Rd. (Old Forest Baptist 
Church in Chandler)

Contact
Jeff Frank at 405-206-2710

Time 
7:00pm

Day 
Thursday

Notes 
Jeremiah House 
AA Meeting

Find connection through local support group meetings in Lincoln county. Explore 
meeting times, locations, and resources to help you on your recovery journey.

NA Meeting Locator
• WASC Narcotics Anonymous Hotline: 

      405-524-7068 or 866-524-7068 (toll free)
• Western Area Service Committee of 

Narcotics Anonymous: wascokna.org

AA Meeting Locator
• AA 24/7 Hotline: 405-524-1100
• AA Intergroup Office: 405-949-0910
• AA OK Meetings (online and in-person): 

okcintergroup.org

Meeting Location
502 W. Main St. Stroud, OK 74079

Contact
Robert at 405-240-6455

Time 
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm

Day 
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Notes 
AA Meeting
NA Meeting
NA Meeting
NA Meeting

*If any meeting information needs to be updated or corrected, please email Alicja Carter 
at acarter@gatewaytoprevention.org with the correct details.


