## **Lincoln County Meetings**

Find connection through local support group meetings in Lincoln county. Explore meeting times, locations, and resources to help you on your recovery journey.

## **NA Meeting Locator**

- WASC Narcotics Anonymous Hotline: 405-524-7068 or 866-524-7068 (toll free)
- Western Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous: wascokna.org

## **AA Meeting Locator**

- AA 24/7 Hotline: 405-524-1100
- · AA Intergroup Office: 405-949-0910
- AA OK Meetings (online and in-person): okcintergroup.org

## **Support Group Meetings**

Meeting Location 1001 Steele Ave. (Old City Hall – 911 Center in Chandler)  Contact Bruce B. at 405-317-4508  *The first Sunday of each month is a candlelight meeting.	Time 6:30pm 6:30pm 1:00pm 6:30pm 6:30pm 6:30pm 10:00am 6:30pm	Day Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Saturday	Notes Discussion Beginners Mens/Womens Beginners Open Literature Open Literature Literature
Meeting Location 299 W. 14th St. (Old Douglas Gym in Chandler)	Time 7:00pm	<b>Day</b> Wednesday	Notes Christ-Centered 12 Step Program
Meeting Location 343016 E. 980 Rd. (Old Forest Baptist Church in Chandler)  Contact Jeff Frank at 405-206-2710	Time 7:00pm	<b>Day</b> Thursday	Notes Jeremiah House AA Meeting
Meeting Location 502 W. Main St. Stroud, OK 74079 Contact Robert at 405-240-6455	Time 8:00pm 8:00pm 8:00pm 8:00pm	<b>Day</b> Tuesday Thursday Friday Saturday	Notes  AA Meeting  NA Meeting  NA Meeting  NA Meeting

<sup>\*</sup>If any meeting information needs to be updated or corrected, please email Alicja Carter at acarter@gatewaytoprevention.org with the correct details.